Department of Natural Resources

Adopted Expedited Emergency Game and Fish Rules:

DESIGNATED INFESTED WATERS

PUBLISHED 01-18-2005
EFFECTIVE 01-18-2005
EXPIRES 07-18-2006 (18 months)

6216.0350 DESIGNATED INFESTED WATERS.

Chapters:

6216

Subpart 1. Listing of waters infested with Eurasian water

milfoil. The following water bodies are designated by the

commissioner as infested with Eurasian water milfoil

(Myriophyllum spicatum)
waters are subject to parts 6216.0100 to 6216.0600,

Statutes, section 84D.13, and other applicable laws.

Name

[For text of item A,

08-02-2004 and 05-17-2004.]

B. Blue Earth County

(1)

Lura Lake

C. Carver County

1)
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Ann Lake
Auburn Lake
Burandt
Bavaria Lake
Eagle Lake
Firemen's Lake
Lotus Lake
Lake Minnewashta
Parley Lake
Pierson Lake
Riley Lake
Schutz Lake
Steiger Lake
Stone Lake
Susan Lake
Lake Virginia
(17) Lake Waconia
(18) Wasserman Lake
(19) Lake Zumbra

D. Cass County

(1)

Leech Lake

and its hybrids.

Activities at these
Minnesota

07-0079

10-0012
10-0044
10-0084
10-0019
10-0121
10-0226
10-0006
10-0009
10-0042
10-0053
10-0002
10-0018
10-0045
10-0056

10-0013

10-0015
10-0059
10-0048
10-0041

11-0203

DNR Protected Waters
Inventory Number

see expedited emergency rules published
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Chisago County
(1) Ellen Lake
(2) Green Lake
(3) Rush Lake

Crow Wing County
(1) Bay Lake
(2) Ossawinnamakee Lake
(3) Ripple River, between
Bay Lake and Tame Fish Lake
(4) Ruth Lake

Dakota County
(1) Crystal Lake

(2) Lac Lavon
(3) Lake Marion
(4) Schultz Lake
(5) Sunset Pond
(6) Twin Lakes

Douglas County
(1) Oscar Lake

Hennepin County
(1) Arrowhead Lake

Bass Lake
Brownie Lake
Bryant Lake
Bush Lake

Lake Calhoun
Cedar Lake
Christmas Lake
Dutch Lake

FEagle Lake

Fish Lake

Forest Lake
Galpin Lake
Gleason Lake
Lake Harriet
Hiawatha Lake
Lake Independence
Lake of the Isles
Libbs Lake
Little Long Lake
Long Lake
Medicine Lake
Minnehaha Creek
Lake Minnetonka
Mitchell Lake
Niccum's Pond
Lake Nokomis
Parker's Lake
Peavy Lake
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13-0047
13-0041
13-0069

18-0034
18-0352

18-0000
18-0212

19-0027
19-0347
19-0026
19-0075
19-0451
19-0028

21-0257

27-0045
27-0098
27-0038
27-0067
27-0047
27-0031
27-0039
27-0137
27-0181
27-0111
27-0118
27-0139
27-0144
27-0095
27-0016
27-0018
27-0176
27-0040
27-0085
27-0179
27-0160
27-0104
27-0000
27-0133
27-0070
private
27-0019
27-0107
27-0138
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Isanti

(1)

Itasca
(1)
(2)
(3)

Kanabec

(1)

Kandiyo
(1)
(2)

Le Sueu
(1)
(2)

Meeker
(1)
(2)
(3)

Mille L
(1)
(2)

road

Morriso

(1)

Olmsted
(1)

Pine Co
(1)
(2)

(3)

Lake Rebecca
Rice Lake
Round Lake
Lake Sarah
Schmidt Lake
Swan Lake
Tanager Lake
unnamed wetland
Whaletail Lake
Wirth Lake
Wolfe Lake

County
Green Lake

County

Ice Lake
McKinney Lake
North Twin Lake

County
Knife Lake

hi County
Green Lake
Norway Lake

r County
East Jefferson Lake
German Lake

County

Ripley Lake
Stella Lake
Lake Washington

acs County
Lake Mille Lacs

from the mouths of each
tributary of Lake Mille Lacs
upstream to the first public

n County
Lake Alexander

County
George Lake

unty
Cross Lake
Sand Lake

Snake River between Lake

Poke

gama and Cross Lake

27-0192
27-0116
27-0071
27-0191
27-0102
27-0000
27-0141
27-0900
27-0184
27-0037
27-0664

30-0136

31-0372
31-0370
31-0190

33-0028

34-0079
34-0251

40-0092
40-0063

47-0134
47-0068
47-0046

48-0002

48-0000

49-0079

55-0008

58-0119

58-0081

58-0000
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(4) unnamed gravel pit

located in S 1/2 of Section

14, Township 41 N, Range

21 W

Pope County
(1) Gilchrist Lake
(2) Lake Minnewaska

County

Bald Eagle Lake

Beaver Lake

Lake Gervais

(4) Island Lake

Keller Lake

Kohlmans Lake

Loeb Lake

McCarron Lake

Lake Owasso

(10) Phalen Lake

1) Round Lake
2) Silver Lake
Snail Lake

—
=
~— ~— ~—

w N

EREY)
gEce

o[
RO~

—~ |~
[
~—

[
w

ey

d Phalen Lakes
Sucker Lake
Turtle Lake
unnamed
Lake Vadnais
Lake Wabasso
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Rice County

(1) Cedar Lake

St. Louis County
(1) Gilbert Pit Lake
(2) Horseshoe Lake

Scott County

(1) Lower Prior Lake
(2) O'Dowd Lake

(3) Thole Lake

(4) Upper Prior Lake

Sherburne County
(1) Little Elk Lake

Stearns County

(1) unnamed wetland along

Clearwater River

Todd County
(1) Little Birch Lake
(2) Sauk Lake

Spoon Creek, between

private

61-0072
61-0130

62-0002
62-0016
62-0007
62-0075
62-0010
62-0006
62-0231
62-0054
62-0056
62-0013
62-0012
62-0001
62-0073

62-0000
62-0028
62-0061
62-0271
62-0038
62-0082

66-0052

69-1306
69-0503

70-0026
70-0095
70-0120
70-0072

71-0055

73-0312

77-0089
77-0150



%+ BB. Washington County
(1) Big Marine L

ake

(2) Powers Lake

2 —thrtte—Bear—Ttake

(3) St. Croix Ri
(4) Sunset Lake
(5) White Bear L

ver

ake

AA+ CC. Wright County

(1) Augusta Lake
2) Beebe Lake
) Buffalo Lake
) Clearwater L

nstream of C1l
Deer Lake
Fish Lake
French Lake
Goose Lake
Howard Lake
Indian Lake
Lake Mary
Mink Lake
Little Wave

Ramsey Lake
Rock Lake
Sugar Lake

BB~ DD. Multiple counties
(1) Mississippi
downstream o

[For text of subps 2 and 3,

Subp. 4. Listing of waters
The following water bodies are
infested with spiny water flea
Activities at these waters are
6216.0600, Minnesota Statutes,
applicable laws.

Name

A. Cook County
(1) Flour Lake
Greenwood La

)
)
)
)
)
) Lake Pulaski
)
)
)
)
)

ake

Clearwater River,

earwater Lake

rly Lake

Waverly Lake
Weigand Lake

River,
f St. Anthony

see permanent

infested with
designated by
(Bythotrephes
subject to pa
section 84D.1

ke

McFarland La

ke

2
(3
(4
(5

)
) Pine Lake
)

Lake Saganaga

82-0052
82-0092
82—+
82-0001
82-0153
82-0167

86-0284
86-0023
86-0090
86-0252

86-0000
86-0107
86-0183
86-0273
86-0108
86-0199
86-0223
86-0156
86-0088
86-0106
86-0053
86-0120
86-0182
86-0233
86-0114
86-0242

Falls
rules.]

spiny water flea.
the commissioner as
cederstroemi) .
rts 6216.0100 to
3, and other

DNR Protected Waters
Inventory Number

16-0147
16-0077
16-0027
16-0041
16-0633



[For text of items B and C, see expedited emergency rules
published 08-02-2004 and 05-17-2004.]

[For text of subp 5, see permanent rules.]

[For text of subp 6, see expedited emergency rules
published 08-02-2004 and 05-17-2004.]



